Technische Universitat Graz
STUDIEN 2024/25

Bachelorstudien

Architektur

Bauingenieurwissenschaften und Wirtschaftsingenieurwesen
Biomedical Engineering

Chemie?

Digital Engineering

Electrical and Electronics Engineering
Elektrotechnik-Toningenieur’

Geodésie

Geowissenschaften?

Informatik

Information and Computer Engineering
Maschinenbau

Mathematik?

Molekularbiologie?

Physik?

Software Engineering and Management
Umweltsystemwiss. / Naturwiss.-Technologie?
Verfahrenstechnik

Wirtschaftsingenieurwesen — Maschinenbau

Doktoratsstudien

225
99
390
115
35
97
14
18
13
188
63
128
39
144
82
166
31
44

803
573
1.017
381
140
521
89
85
72
1.002
a7
686
161
523
318
845
135
255
517

Masterstudien

Dr. techn.
Dr. rer. nat.

Lehramtsstudien

114
19

1.207
109

Bachelor
Master

Postgraduale Lehrgange

Neu.: Neuzugelassene WS 2024/25, Zul.: Zulassungen WS 2024/25, Abs.: Absolvent*innen STJ 2023/24,

1 bis 6 siehe FuBnoten ganz rechts

Advanced Materials Science?®

Architektur

Bauingenieurwiss. — Infrastruktur
Bauingenieurwiss. — Konstruktiver Ingenieurbau
Biochemie und Molekulare Biomedizin?
Biomedical Engineering®

Biorefinery Engineering®

Biotechnology?®®

Chemical and Pharmaceutical Engineering?®
Chemistry?®

Computational Social Systems®

Computer Science®

Data Science?®

Digital Engineering®

Elektrotechnik

Elektrotechnik-Toningenieur'
Elektrotechnik-Wirtschaft

Environm. Systems Sc. / Climate a. Environm. Monitoring?®
Geodasie

Geosciences?®

Geospatial Technologies?

Geotechnical and Hydraulic Engineering®
Information and Computer Engineering®
Maschinenbau

Mathematics®®

Molekulare Mikrobiologie?
Pflanzenwissenschaften?

Physics?®

Production Science and Management®
Software Engineering and Management®
Space Sciences and Earth from Space?
Technical Chemistry>®

Technical Physics>®

Verfahrenstechnik
Wirtschaftsingenieurwesen — Bauwesen
Wirtschaftsingenieurwesen — Maschinenbau

FORSCHUNG

Verdffentlichungen
Erteilte / angemeldete Patente
Stiftungen zur Férderung der Wissenschaft

Laufende Projekte 2024
FWF-Exzellenzcluster
FWF-Einzelprojekte
FWF-START-Projekte
FWF-Spezialforschungshereiche/-gruppen
FWF-doc.funds/ doc.funds connect
Christian Doppler (CD) Labors
EU-Programme Horizon Europe, Digital Europe
davon ERC Grants
davon EIC Pathfinder

COMET-Kompetenzzentren mit TU Graz-Beteiligung

K2-Zentren 5 von insgesamt 5
K1-Zentren 11 von insgesamt 18
K-Projekte 8 von insgesamt 14

Unternehmen mit Gesellschaftsanteilen der TU Graz 24
Betriebsleistung (BL) in Beteiligungsunternehmen (in Mio. €) 160,3
davon aliquot der TU Graz zurechenbare BL (in Mio. €) 51,3
Verdffentlichungen in Beteiligungsunternehmen 1.004

TU Graz-Forschungsprofil

Research Centers

Energy Economics and Energy Analytics / Green Hydrogen and Fuel
Technologies / Machine Learning / Railway Systems / Smart Production /
Sustainable Construction

Fields of Expertise (FOE)

Advanced Materials Science / Human & Biotechnology / Information,
Communication & Computing / Mobility & Production / Sustainable Systems

Unternehmensgriindungen (2014-2024)

STUDIENJAHR 2024/25

Frauen
Studierende gesamt (WS) 4.034

Ménner
9.495

Grazm

Gesamt
13.529

Anteil internationale Studierende 34,6 %

24,2%

27,3%

Neuzugelassene gesamt (WS) 751

11

1.862

Anteil internationale Studierende 42,5%

32,8%

36,7 %

Incomings (STJ 2023/24) 249
Outgoings (STJ 2023/24) 134

308
193

557
327

Abschliisse gesamt (STJ 2023/24) 529

davon in Bachelorstudien™™ -2 287
davon in Masterstudien™. -2 194
davon in Doktoratsstudien 48

Studentische Wettbewerbsteams

Personal gesamt?®

Wissenschaftliches Personal
davon global finanziert
davon drittfinanziert
Lehrbeauftragte/Studienassistenzen
Nichtwissenschaftliches Personal
davon global finanziert
davon drittfinanziert

Bundesbudget 2024 (in Mio. €)*

Drittmittelerldse 2024 (in Mio. €)°

Raumfléche (netto, in m?)

278.440

1 Kooperationsstudium mit der Universitét fiir Musik und darstellende Kunst Graz

2Kooperationsstudium mit der Universitat Graz (NAWI Graz)
3 Personen vom 31.12.2024 laut Wissensbilanz 2024

4 global, Studienbeitrage/-ersétze, Investitionszuschiisse
5englischsprachig

©TU Graz / Stand 31.12.2024 Mehr auf: www.tugraz.at Sinklusive 11,3 Mio. € CAMPUSonline
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Graz University of Technology

ACADEMIC YEAR 2024/25
Women Men
Students total (WS) 4,034 9,495

Total
13,529

Percentage of internat. students 346% 24.2%

27.3%

Beginners total (WS) 751 1,111

1,862

RESEARCH

Publications
Patents granted / patent applications
Endowments for science

Percentage of internat. students 425% 32.8%

Incomings (acad. year 2023/24) 249 308
Outgoings (acad. year 2023/24) 134 193

Graduates total (acad. year 2023/24) 529 1,389

36.7 %

557
327

1,918

Bachelor’s programmes™™- -2 287 656
Master’s programmes™ -2 194 560
Doctoral programmes 48 173

943
754

Student competition teams

16

Staff total® 1,284 2,546

0Ongoing projects 2024

FWF Clusters of Excellence

FWF Principal Investigator Projects

FWF START Projects

FWF Special Research Programmes / Groups

FWF doc.funds / doc.funds connect

Christian Doppler Laboratories

EU programmes Horizon Europe, Digital Europe
of which ERC Grants
of which EIC Pathfinder

Academic staff 435 1,412
funded by ministry 169 590
third-party funded 266 822

Mandated instructors/student ass. 242 590

Non-academic staff 607 546
funded by ministry 563 457
third-party funded 44

Federal budget 2024 (in mil. €)*

Income from third-party funds
2024 (in mil. €)°

89.0

Competence Centres in COMET programme with participation of TU Graz

K2-Centres 5out of 5
K1-Centres 11 out of 18
K-Projects 8 out of 14

TU Graz's shareholdings 24
Operating performance in shareholding companies (in mil. €) 160.3

of which accountable to TU Graz (in mil. €) 51.3
Publications by shareholding companies 1,004

TU Graz Research Profile

Floor space (in m?)

1joint study programme (University of Music and Dramatic Arts Graz)
2joint study programme (University of Graz — NAWI Graz)

3 persons of 31/12/2024 according to Intellectual Capital Report 2024
4incl. tuition fees/compensations for tuition fees, investment grants
Staught in English

8including 11.3 mil. € CAMPUSonline

278,440

Research Centers

Energy Economics and Energy Analytics / Green Hydrogen and Fuel
Technologies / Machine Learning / Railway Systems / Smart Production /
Sustainable Construction

Fields of Expertise (FOE)

Advanced Materials Science / Human & Biotechnology / Information,
Communication & Computing / Mobility & Production / Sustainable Systems

University spin-offs and start-ups (2014—2024) 125

DEGREE PROGRAMMES 2024/25

Beg. Adm. Grad.
Bachelor’s programmes

Architecture 225 803 126
Biomedical Engineering 390 1,017 74
Chemical and Process Engineering 44 255 20
Chemistry? 115 381 40
Civil Engineering Sc. and Construction Management 99 573
Computer Science 188 1,002

Digital Engineering 35 140
Electrical and Electronics Engineering 97 521
Electrical Engineering and Audio Engineering’ 14 89
Environm. Systems Sciences / Nat. Sciences-Techn.? 31

Geodesy 18

Geosciences? 13

Information and Computer Engineering 63

Mathematics? 39

Mechanical Engineering

Mechanical Engineering and Business Economics

Molecular Biology?

Physics?

Software Engineering and Management

Doctoral programmes

Master’s programmes

Dr. techn. 114 1,207 196
Dr. rer. nat. 19 109 25

Teacher education programmes

Bachelor
Master

Postgraduate programmes

Beg.: beginners WS 2024/25, Adm. total admissions WS 2024/25,
Grad.: graduates academic year 2023/24, 1 to 6 see footnotes far left

©TU Graz, as of 31/12/2024 More at: www.tugraz.at

Advanced Materials Science?®

Architecture

Biochemistry and Molecular Biomedicine?
Biomedical Engineering®

Biorefinery Engineering®

Biotechnology?®

Chemical and Pharmaceutical Engineering>®
Chemical and Process Engineering
Chemistry?5

Civil Engineering Sciences and Structural Engineering
Civil Engineering Sciences, Infrastructure
Computational Social Systems®

Computer Science®

Construction Management, Civil Engineering
Data Science?®

Digital Engineering®

Electrical Engineering

Electrical Engineering and Audio Engineering’
Electrical Engineering and Business
Environm. Systems Sc. / Climate a. Environm. Monitoring?®
Geodesy

Geosciences?®

Geospatial Technologies?

Geotechnical and Hydraulic Engineering®
Information and Computer Engineering®
Mathematics?®

Mechanical Engineering

Mechanical Engineering and Business Economics
Molecular Microbiology?

Physics? 5

Plant Sciences?

Production Science and Management®
Software Engineering and Management®
Space Sciences and Earth from Space?
Technical Chemistry?®

Technical Physics>®




